504785489 02/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4832220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH W. BAIR	06/19/2013
DAVID R. LANCIA JR.	06/19/2013
HONGBIN LI	06/18/2013
JAMES LOCH	06/20/2013
WEI LU	06/19/2013
MATTHEW W. MARTIN	06/19/2013
DAVID S. MILLAN	06/19/2013
MARK J. TEBBE	06/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMA THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	500 ARSENAL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	WATERTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15786539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY POOKET NUMBER

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012552-0588
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. REARICK

PATENT 504785489 REEL: 044982 FRAME: 0516

SIGNATURE:	/John P. Rearick/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 02/20/2018	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	entors_Forma#page1.tif	
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	entors_Forma#page2.tif	
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	entors_Forma#page3.tif	
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	entors_Forma#page4.tif	
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	entors_Forma#page5.tif	
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	entors_Forma#page6.tif	
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	entors_Forma#page7.tif	
source=2012552_0588_Assignment_Inv	rentors_Forma#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

- (1) Kenneth W. Bair, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472
- (2) David R. Lancia, Jr, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472
- (3) Hongbin Li, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472
- (4) James Loch, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472
- (5) Wei Lu, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472
- (6) Mathew W. Martin, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472
- (7) David S. Millan, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472,
- (8) Mark J. Tebbe, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of Invention:

NOVEL COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INHIBITION OF FASN

Disclosed and claimed in the following patent applications (hereinafter APPLICATIONS)

US Provisional application number 61/779,908 filed on 03/13/2013; US Provisional application number 61/779,962 filed on 03/13/2013

WHEREAS, WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Forma Therapeutics, Inc. organized under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472, USA and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we said ASSIGNORS do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

KELLIE GOODRIDGE Notary Public

COMMONWEALTHOF My Commissi

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE and the attorney/agent of record of ASSIGNEE, to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when official notified thereof.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE hereunto set our hand and seal

Kennoth W. Bair
Kenneth W. Bair
, 20 <u>/2</u> , personally appeared before me _, to me known, and known by me to be
ng instrument, and acknowledged that he se set forth.
Gelly Goodesha

	Notary Public
Executed this 19th day of True, 20 13.	
Signature	David R. Lancia, Tr. David R. LAncia, Jr.
State of Massachuseth	
County of <u>middle Sex</u>) s.s.:	
	20/3 personally appeared before me_, to me known, and known by me to be
the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoin (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpos	ng instrument, and acknowledged that he
(seal)	Gelle Frodridge
	Notary Public
	KELLIE GOODRIDGE Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 03, 2019
Executed this day of, 20	
Signature	Hongbin Li
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of) s.s.:	
County of)	
	20, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be ug instrument, and acknowledged that he e set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public

	Notary Public
Executed this day of, 20	
Signature	David R. LAncia, Jr.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of) s.s.:	
County of	
	, to me known, and known by me to be
the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregous (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purp	oing instrument, and acknowledged that he cose set forth.
(seal)	
(SCAI)	Notary Public
Executed this 18 day of June, 20 13.	
W C	W
Signature	Hongbin Li
A CITALOUTE ED CENTERM	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 18 th of June 293	God .
County of Which s.s.: Brah	1610
Hongon this 18th day of June	, 20 <u>1</u> 2 personally appeared before me , to me known, and known by me to be
the same person(s) described in and who executed the forego (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purp	oing instrument, and acknowledged that he
(seal)	John Rolls
	Norac Public
	JOHN BALDO Notary Public, State of Connecticut

PATENT

REEL: 036982 FRAME: 0624

Executed this $\frac{20}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\frac{20}{3}$.	(James T. Loca
James J Zorkin	James T. Local
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Massachusetts,	
County of Middlesex) s.s.:	
On this 20 day of Ture James T. Loch TII the same person(s) described in and who executed the f	to me known, and known by me to be
she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the	purpose set forth.
(seal)	Jaggelyn Ri Broger
	Notary Public
Executed this day of, 20	
Executed this day of, 20	
	Wei Lu
	Wei Lu
Signature	Wei Lu
Signature	Wei Lu
Signature ACKNOWLEDGEMENT of	Wei Lu
Signature ACKNOWLEDGEMENT of	Wei Lu
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT of	, 20, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be
Signature ACKNOWLEDGEMENT of	, 20, personally appeared before me , to me known, and known by me to be oregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	, 20, personally appeared before me , to me known, and known by me to be oregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT of	, 20, personally appeared before me , to me known, and known by me to be oregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he

Executed this day of, 20	
Signature	James Loch
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of)	
County of) s	3.S.:
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be
the same person(s) described in and who executed (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will	d the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
(seal)	
(ocur)	Notary Public
Executed this 19+4 day of June, 2013	
west	Wei Lu
Signature	Wei Lu
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	•
State of Musiachusetts	
County of Middle sul)s	.s.:
On this 19th day of June	, 20/3, personally appeared before me
the same person(s) described in and who executed	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
(she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will f	for the purpose set forth.
(seal)	Lelle Hooded
	Notary Public
	KELLIE GOODRIDGE Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSE 175 My Commission Expires October 03, 2019

	•
Executed this 19th day of Jone, 2013.	
Marker W. Monte.	MATHEN W. MARTIN Matthew W. Martin
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of Massachuetts	
County of Middle Sch) s.s	
On this day of the same person(s) described in and who executed the foreg (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose.	, 20 /2, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be going instrument, and acknowledged that he pose set forth.
(seal)	Norman Public KELLIE GOODRIDGE
Executed this 19th day of June, 2013.	Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 03, 2019
	DAVID S. MILLAN
Signature	David S. Millan
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of Massachusetts	
County of Middle fet) s.s.:	
On this 19th day of 10th the same person(s) described in and who executed the foreg (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purp	, 20/3, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be oing instrument, and acknowledged that he pose set forth.
(seal)	Gellee Hoodedge
	Notary Public
	KELLIE GOODRIDGE Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 03, 2019

Executed this $\frac{19}{19}$ day of $\frac{3}{19}$, $\frac{19}{19}$.	
Signature	Mark J. Tobbe Mark J. Tebbe
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Mascalhurth	
State of Mascalhusts County of Middle Sef) s.s.:	
On this 19th day of June Mark 1. Tebbe	, 20_123, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be
the same person(s) described in and who executed the for (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the pu	
(seal)	Gellestoodrege
And the control of th	/ Notary Public
And the state of t	KELLIE GOODRIDGE Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS
	My Commission Expires October 03, 2019

PATENT REEL: 0**369**82 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 09/20/2018